_		
ı	,	
ı	•	Э
ı	Ç	J
ı	à	•
ı	Ċ	
ı	ľ	7
ı	¢	ð
ı	Ġ	
ı		
ı	Ţ	7
ı	G	'n
ı	•	ž
ı	ē	ń
ı		5
ı	Ħ	
ı		
ı	Œ	5
ı	⋷	5
ı	Þ	q
ı		2
ı	Z	Ī
ľ	e	ť
ı		
	•	
	ī	5
	4	2

Date Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached document. Name of conveying parties: 1.) Kohei MATSUI 2.) Kaoru HATTA Name and Address of receiving party: TOPPAN PRINTING CO., LTD. 1-5-1, Taito, Taito-ku, Tokyo 110-8560 Japan Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Security Agreement Analysis address to specify 1-5-1, Taito, Taito-ku, Tokyo 110-8560 Japan, previously recorded at Reel 028466, Frame 0567. Execution Date(s): 1.) June 13, 2012; 2.) June 8, 2012 Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. OR This document is being filed after filling of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s). 13/518.201, filed June 21, 2012; or (b) Patent No(s). Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 2269.1013 Attention: David M. Pitcher 1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7th Floor Washington, D.C. 20005 Total number of applications and patents involved: _1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Diseas & Paleey LLP Dish Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached document. Name of conveying parties: 1.) Kohel MATSUI 2.) Kaoru HATTA Name and Address of receiving party: TOPPAN PRINTING CO., LTD. 1.5-1, Taito, Taito-ku, Tokyo 110-8560 Japan Nature of conveyance: Assignment	FORM F	PTO-1595* RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Application number(s) or patent number(s) This document is being filed after filing of the application. OR This document is being filed after filing of the application. OR This document is being filed after filing of the application. OR This document is being filed after filing of the application. OR This document is being filed after filing of the application. OR This document is being filed after filing of the application. OR This document is being filed after filing of the application. OR This document is being filed after filing of the application. OR This document is being filed after filing of the application. OR This document is being filed after filing of the application. OR This document is being filed after filing of the application. OR This document is being filed after filing of the application. OR This document is being filed after filing of the application. OR This document is being filed after filing of the application. OR This document is being filed after filing of the application. OR This document is being filed after filing of the application. OR This document is being filed after filing of the application. OR This document is being filed after filing of the application. OR This document is being filed after filing of the application. OR This document is being filed after filing of the application. OR This document is being filed after filing of the application. OR This document is being filed after filing of the application. OR This document is being filed after filing of the application. OR This document is being filed after filing of the application. OR This document is being filed after filing of the application. OR This document is being filed after filing of the application. OR This document is being filed after filing of the application. OR This document is being filed after filing of the application. OR This document is being filed after filing of the application. OR This document is being filed together with a new application	Name of conveying parties: 1.) Kohel MATSUI 2.) Kaoru HATTA Name and Address of receiving party: TOPPAN PRINTING CO., LTD. 1-5-1, Taito, Taito-ku, Tokyo 110-8560 Japan Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Security Agreement Change of Name Security Agreement Change of Name Security Agreement Total number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. OR This document is being filed after filing of the application. (a) Patent Application No(s). 13/518.201, filed June 21. 2012; or Patent Application No(s). 13/518.201, filed June 21. 2012; or Patent No(s) Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY U.P Attention: David MPitcher 1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7th Floor Washington, D.C. 20005 Total number of applications and patents involved: _1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		Patent and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY
Name of conveying parties: 1.) Kohei MATSUI 2.) Kaoru HATTA Name and Address of receiving party: TOPPAN PRINTING CO., LTD. 1-5-1, Taito., Taito-ku, Tokyo 110-8560 Japan Nature of conveyance: Assignment Change of Name X. Other: Record to correct Assigned's address to specify 1-5-1, Taito. Taito-ku, Tokyo 110-8560 Japan, previously recorded at Reel 028466, Frame 0567. Execution Date(s): 1.) June 13, 2012; 2.) June 8, 2012 Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed after filing of the application: OR This document is being filed after filing of the application: Patent Application No(s). 13/518,201, filed June 21, 2012; or (b) Patent No(s). Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALEFY LLP Our Docket: 2269,1013 Attention: David M. Pitcher 1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7th Floor Washington, D.C. 20005 Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Name of conveying parties: 1.) Kohel MATSUI 2.) Kaoru HATTA Name and Address of receiving party: TOPPAN PRINTING CO., LTD. 1-5-1, Taito, Taito-ku, Tokyo 110-8560 Japan Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Security Agreement Change of Name X Other: Record to correct Assignee's address to specify 1-5-1, Taito, Taito-ku, Tokyo 110-8560 Japan, previously recorded at Reel 028466, Frame 0567. Execution Date(s): 1.) June 13, 2012; 2.) June 8, 2012 Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. OR Note of the particular of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s). 13/518.201, filed June 21, 2012; or (b) Patent No(s). Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: David M. Pitcher 1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7th Floor Washington, D.C. 2005 Total number of applications and patents involved: Authorized to be charged to credit card. Signature Peposit Account No.: 19-3936 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Authorized on this page if paying by deposit account) Authorized on this page if paying by deposit account) Authorized to be charged to credit card. Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2 BONOT USE THIRSTRACE	2011 St o the	Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached document.
1.) Kohel MATSUI 2.) Kaoru HATTA Name and Address of receiving party: TOPPAN PRINTING CO., LTD. 1-5-1, Taito, Taito-ku, Tokyo 110-8560 Japan Nature of conveyance: Assignment	1.) Kohei MATSUI 2.) Kaoru HATTA Name and Address of receiving party: TOPPAN PRINTING CO., LTD. 1-5-1, Taito. Taito-ku, Tokyo 110-8560 Japan Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Security Agreement Change of Name X Other: Record to correct Assignee's address to specify 1-5-1, Taito. Taito-ku, Tokyo 110-8560 Japan, previously recorded at Reel 028466, Frame 0567. Execution Date(s): 1.) June 13, 2012; 2.) June 8, 2012 Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. OR This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s). 13/518,201, filed June 21, 2012; or (b) Patent No(s). Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY UP Our Docket: 2269,1013 Attention: David M. Pitcher 1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7th Floor Washington, D.C. 2005 Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
TOPPAN PRINTING CO., LTD. 1-5-1, Taito, Taito-ku, Tokyo 110-8560 Japan Nature of conveyance: Assignment	TOPPAN PRINTING CO., LTD. 1-5-1, Taito, Taito-ku, Tokyo 110-8560 Japan Nature of conveyance: Assignment Change of Name Account) Execution Date(s): 1.) June 13, 2012 2.) June 8, 2012 Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filled agter filling of the application. OR This document is being filled after filling of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s). 13/518.201, filled June 21, 2012; or Patent Application No(s). 13/518.201, filled June 21, 2012; or Patent Application No(s). 13/518.201, filled June 21, 2012; or Our Docket: 2269.1013 Total New York Ave., N.W., 7th Floor Washington, D.C. 20005 Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		1.) Kohei MATSUI
1-5-1, Taito, Taito-ku, Tokyo 110-8560 Japan Nature of conveyance: Assignment Change of Name Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Record to correct Assignee's address to specify 1-5-1, Taito. Taito-ku, Tokyo 110-8560 Japan, previously recorded at Reel 028466, Frame 0567. Execution Date(s): 1.) June 13, 2012; 2.) June 8, 2012 Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. OR This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s). 13/518,201, filed June 21, 2012; or (b) Patent No(s). Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 2269,1013 Attention: David M. Pitcher 1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7th Floor Washington, D.C. 20005 Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	1-5-1, Taito, Taito-ku, Tokyo 110-8560 Japan Nature of conveyance: Assignment		Name and Address of receiving party:
Assignment	Assignment		1-5-1, Taito, Taito-ku, Tokyo 110-8560
Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. OR This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s). 13/518.201, filed June 21, 2012; or (b) Patent No(s). Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 2269.1013 Attention: David M. Pitcher 1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7th Floor Washington, D.C. 20005 Total number of applications and patents involved:1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. OR This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s). 13/518.201, filed June 21, 2012; or (b) Patent No(s). Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 2269.1013 Attention: David M. Pitcher 1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7th Floor Washington, D.C. 20005 Total number of applications and patents involved:1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name X Other: Record to correct Assignee's address to specify 1-5-1, Taito, Taito-ku, Tokyo 110-8560 Japan, previously recorded at Reel 028466, Frame
This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s). 13/518.201, filed June 21, 2012; or (b) Patent No(s). Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 2269.1013 Attention: David M. Pitcher 1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7th Floor Washington, D.C. 20005 Total number of applications and patents involved:1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s). 13/518.201, filed June 21, 2012; or (b) Patent No(s). Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 2269.1013 Attention: David M. Pitcher 1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7th Floor Washington, D.C. 20005 Total number of applications and patents involved:1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		Execution Date(s): 1.) June 13, 2012; 2.) June 8, 2012
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 2269.1013 Attention: David M. Pitcher 1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7th Floor Washington, D.C. 20005 Total number of applications and patents involved: _1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: David M. Pitcher 1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7th Floor Washington, D.C. 20005 Total number of applications and patents involved:1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		 This document is being filed together with a new application. OR ☑ This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s). 13/518,201, filed June 21, 2012; or
Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: David M. Pitcher 1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7th Floor
Authorized to be charged to credit card. Authorized to be charged to deposit account. Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) David M. Pitcher, Reg. No. 25,908 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2	□ Authorized to be charged to credit card. □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account. Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) avid M. Pitcher, Reg. No. 25,908 ame of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2		
Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) David M. Pitcher, Reg. No. 25,908 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2	Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) avid M. Pitcher, Reg. No. 25,908 ame of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2		 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to credit card. ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2	ame of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2 BONOT USE THIS SPACE	•	A ====:\ =\
Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2	BO'NOT USE THIS SPACE	<u>Davio</u> Vamo	e of Person Signing
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2
	7 - 4 - 4 - 10 10 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	HANNE	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

PATENT REEL: 028630 FRAME: 0011 JUN 2 1 2012 居

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY

the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached

06/26/2012



103646237

Name of conveying parties:

- 1.) Kohei MATSUI
- 2.) Kaoru HATTA
- 2. Name and Address of receiving party:

TOPPAN PRINTING CO., LTD. 1-5-1, Taito, Taito-ku, Tokyo 110-0016

	Japan
3.	Nature of conveyance: X
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. OR This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s). 13/518,201, filed June 21, 2012; or (b) Patent No(s).
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 2269.1013 Attention: David M. Pitcher 1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7th Floor Washington, D.C. 20005
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	M. Pitcher, Reg. No. 25,908 of Person Signing Signature

Revised April, 2011

	Docket No.
\mathbf{U}_{i}	S. ASSIGNMENT
IN CONSIDERATION of the s valuable consideration paid to the under	um of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and signed inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by
(Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S)) TOPPAN PRINTING CO., LTD.,	
1-5-1, Taito, Taito-ku, Tokyo 110-8560	Japan
ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to (Title of Invention)	cknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to a the invention entitled
EXPOSURE METHOD AND EXPOSU	JRE DEVICE
relating to International Patent Application PCT/ <u>JP2010/007</u> executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was: (a) executed on;	(Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on	Any registered attorney of STAAS & HALSEY LLP. 1201 New York Avs., N.W., Sulte 700, Washington, D.C. 20005 (202/434-1500) is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.
substitute, reissue or reexamination application based including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinaf The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSI which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or exincluding in the preparation and prosecution of said applications are resemination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation and processary and the limited to executing all papers.	GNBE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts checked in the second of the said invention, and the issuance of said Letters Fatent(s), in any interference, reissue, ion or other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same, ers, including separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful eaths,
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	4(104104)
1) Kohu Matsui - (Kohel MATSUI)	20/2. 8. 78
2) KAOTU HATTA	20/2/6/8
3)	

JUL. 20. 2012. 8:42AM, ...

RECORDED: 07/20/2012

PATENT REEL: 028630 FRAME: 0013

...... NO. 1915 P. 6' -